501929305 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing continuity data for continuation application 11/259483 previously recorded on Reel 014756 Frame 0518. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the continuation application was not carried over from priority application 10/722873.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wesley Natzle	11/25/2003
Bruce B. Doris	11/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internatinal Business Machines Corportaion	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11259483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)892-6363
Email: efiplaw@us.ibm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: International Business Machines Corporat

Address Line 1: 2070 Route 52
Address Line 2: Mail Drop 482

Address Line 4: Hopewell Jct., NEW YORK 12533

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIS920030343US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Daniel Schnurmann

Total Attachments: 4

source=FIS920030343US1_signedassign#page1.tif source=FIS920030343US1_signedassign#page2.tif source=FIS920030343US1_signedassign#page3.tif source=FIS920030343US1_signedassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0654

00 112594

501929305

CORDATION FORM PATENTS C





Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 102618031 DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450

any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

<u>Charles N.J. Ruggiero</u> Name of Person Signing

Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

Please	record the attached original documents or copies thereof. $11-3603$			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Wesley Natzle and Bruce B. Doris			
1	Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation ("IBM") Armonk, New York 10504			
<u>)</u> 	Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment			
	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of plication is: November 26, 2003			
,	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:				
O, TO U.T.	Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.			
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> .			
The Co	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX			
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			

12/03/2003 EFLORES 000

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0655

Date

Signature (

PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Wesley Natzle and Bruce B. Doris Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. International Business Machines Corporation ("IBM") Armonk, New York 10504 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment XXXX Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: November 25, 2003 Application number(s) or application date(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 26, 2003 B. Application/Issue Date Α. Application/Patent No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document 5. should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. 6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. 7. **CUSTOMER NO.: 27623** XXXXX Enclosed XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0510. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents. Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0656

PATENT DOCKET NO. FIS920030343US1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM"), Armonk, New York 10504

a corporation of New York, and IBM desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

Title of Invention for STRUCTURE AND METHOD TO FABRICATE FINFET DEVICES United States Patent

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each up	ndersigned inventor on the date indicated
by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorne ;	y Docket Number; FIS920030343US1
(Select one):x executed concurrently herewith or Serial No	Filed on

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefor which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to IBM, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the IBM, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the IBM all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by IBM, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the IBM, and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the IBM and the firm of the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0657

PATENT DOCKET NO. FIS920030343US1

11/25 63

Executed by inventor 1 of 2

Signature: Wasly Math Date: November 25, 2003

Name WESLEY NATZLE

Executed by Inventor 2 of 2

Signature: _____Date:____

Name BRUCE B. DORIS

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 05/22/2012